Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) 05 - 20 - 00MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009	2UIU U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET Attorney Docket
To the Director of the U.S. Patent reactions of the U.S. Patent	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Mycelx Technologies Corporation
Hal Alper	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 7, 2010	Street Address: 470-B Woods Mill Road
	City: Gainesville
Joint Research Agreement	State: Georgia
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 30501
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/413,451	MAY 1 9 2010
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 HACKENSACK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
City: HACKENSACK	8. Payment Information
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07601	_
Phone Number: 201-487-5800	Deposit Account Number 11-1153
Fax Number: 201-343-1684	
Email Address: INFO@KJIPLAW.COM	Authorize 65 Lise 26 Jan mia may vid an manage Ng 0413451
9. Signature: Qual a Jacke	- <u>48. ወሂ</u> May 17, 2010
Signature	Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

David A. Jackson

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Hal Alper, residing at 6488 Ford Road, Flowery Branch, Georgia 30542, being a citizen of the United States,

ASSIGNOR, have invented new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR FILTERING PERNICIOUS NON-GASEOUS CONTAMINANTS FROM AIR AND BENIGN GASES

for which I filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on April 14, 2003, as Application Serial No. 10/413,451 (which claimed benefit from provisional applications 60/373,666, filed April 18, 2002, and 60/457,957 filed Mar. 27, 2003.); and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,805,727 on October 19, 2004;

WHEREAS,

MYCELX TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

a corporation of the State of Georgia having a place of business at 470-B Woods Mill Road
Gainesville, Georgia 30501

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application and said issued U.S. Patent No. 6,805,727;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

ASSIGNOR

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

ASSIGNEE

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application (and said provisional applications, including any priority rights applicable therefrom) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and said U.S. Patent No. 6,805,727 and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may already have been filed or hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, (including any International Application

PATENT REEL: 024413 FRAME: 0885 filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty) including the right to claim priority from said provisional application and under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which have heretofore issued or which may hereafter be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to assign any letters patents heretofore issued for said improvements and issue all subsequent Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

ASSIGNEE.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date S = 1 . 2010

Witness: LAURA DEUTSCH

Address: 470BWoods Mill Rd

Gainesville, GA 30501

Date: 5-7-10

PATENT REEL: 024413 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 05/19/2010